

Ector County Commissioners' Court

November 17, 2023

10:00 AM

Commissioners' Courtroom, Ector County Administration Building Annex, 1010 E. 8th St., Odessa, Texas

CALL TO ORDER- Judge Dustin Fawcett INVOCATION- Judge Dustin Fawcett PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE- United States and Texas

SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS/REQUESTS/RESOLUTIONS

1. Canvass Vote Totals, Elizabeth Sertuche- Elections Director:

To consider, discuss, and take any necessary action to authorize the Elections Department to *Canvass* vote totals for the General Constitutional Amendments Elections held on November 7th, 2023.

ADJOURN

If necessary, following any closed or executive meeting, the Commissioners' Court will convene in open session to take any final action, decision, or vote on any matter deliberated in a closed meeting which has properly been noticed in compliance with Chapter 551 Government Code of Texas.

If, during the course of the meeting covered by the notice, the Commissioners' Court needs to meet in executive session, then such closed or executive meeting or session, pursuant to Chapter 551, Government Code of Texas, will be held by the Commissioners' Court on the date, hour, and place given in this notice or as soon after the commencement of the meeting covered by this notice as the court may conveniently meet in such closed or executive meeting or session convening and concerning any and all subjects and for any and all purposes permitted by Chapter 551 of said Government Code.

Posted on November 09, 2023 At 02:49 PM

Barbara Brownlee

Chief Deputy, Land/Vital Records Ector County Clerk

The Ector County Commissioners' Court meetings are available to all persons regardless of disability. Individuals with disabilities who require special assistance should contact the Ector County Commissioners' Assistant at (432) 498-4000 or 1010 East 8th Street, Room 118, Odessa, Texas 79761 during normal business hours and at least one (1) business day in advance. If necessary, following any closed or executive meeting, the Commissioners' Court will convene in open session to take any final action, decision, or vote on any matter deliberated in a closed meeting which has properly been noticed in compliance with Chapter 551 Government Code of Texas.

If, during the course of the meeting covered by the notice, the Commissioners' Court needs to meet in executive session, then such closed or executive meeting or session, pursuant to Chapter 551, Government Code of Texas, will be held by the Commissioners' Court on the date, hour, and place given in this notice or as soon after the commencement of the meeting covered by this notice as the Court may conveniently meet in such closed or executive meeting or session convening and concerning any and all subjects and for any and all purposes permitted by Chapter 551 of said Government Code.

Dustin Fawcett Ector County Judge

ATTEST:

Jennifer Martin **County Clerk**

The Ector County Commissioners' Court meetings are available to all persons regardless of disability. Individuals with disabilities who require special assistance should contact the Ector County Commissioners' Assistant at (432) 498-4000 or 1010 East 8th Street, Room 118, Odessa

NOTICE OF CANVASS

THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF ECTOR COUNTY WILL CANVASS THE VOTES FROM THE *NOVEMBER 7, 2023, CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS ELECTION* AT 10:00 A.M. ON FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2023, IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM, 1010 EAST 8TH STREET, ROOM 118, ODESSA, TEXAS.

AVISO DE ESCRUTINIO

El Tribunal de Comisionados del condado de Ector va a hacer un escrutinio

de La Elección sobre las Enmiendas de la Constitución

a las 10:00 de la mañana el viernes, 17 de noviembre del 2023,

en el Anexo Tribunal, 1010 al este de la calle ocho, cuarto 118, Odessa, Texas

ECTOR COUNTY ELECTIONS ADMINISTRATOR (Administradora de Elecciones del Condado de Ector)

ertuche Lisa Sertuche

<u>11-9-23</u> DATE (fecha)